This ABC News/Ipsos poll was conducted among 2,260 respondents, April 25-30, 2024, via
the probability-based Ipsos KnowledgePanel®. Results have a margin of sampling error
of plus or minus 2.0 percentage points for the full sample, including design effects
due to weighting. Error margins are larger for subgroups. Sampling error is not the
only cause of differences in polls.

Survey design, management and analysis were provided by Langer Research Associates.
Sampling, field work and data processing were provided by Ipsos Public Affairs.

Unless otherwise noted, trend comparisons are to random-digit-dialed telephone surveys
by ABC News and the Washington Post or others. Questions were reformatted as of
January 2024 given the change to a self-administered online questionnaire. Differences
from previous results may reflect mode effects.

See full methodological details here.

In the tables below, asterisks in data columns indicate <0.5 percent. “Skip” shows the
share of respondents who skipped the question in online administration. “Skip/No
opinion” shows the share of respondents who skipped the question or who selected an
explicit no opinion option in online administration. Respondents interviewed via
telephone were able to volunteer a “no opinion” response. Items in parentheses were
rotated.

Q1-010f are being held for future release

10. Assuming you vote for president in November, how important will each of these
issues be in your choice of which candidate to support?

4/30/24 - Summary table

---- More important ---- = —-—-—--- Less important -----
One of the Very Somewhat Less imp.
NET single most imp. NET imp. than that Skip
g. The war between
Israel and Hamas 48 12 36 51 33 18 1

Q10h-Q11f are being held for future release

11. Who do you trust more to handle each of these issues, (Biden), (Trump), or do you
not trust either of them to handle it?

g. The war between Israel and Hamas

---- Trust Biden more --- —-—-— Trust Trump more ----
Biden, Biden, Trump, Trump, Don’t trust
NET strongly somewhat NET strongly somewhat either Skip
4/30/24 29 12 17 37 24 13 33 1

Q11h-026 are being held for future release

27. Do you think the United States is doing (too much), (too little) or about the
right amount to support Israel in its war with Hamas?*

About the
Too much Too little right amount Skip
4/30/24 38 20 40 3
1/8/24 31 21 43 6

*Rotated with Q28


https://abcnews.go.com/US/PollVault/abc-news-polling-methodology-standards/story?id=145373

28. Do you think the United States is doing (too much), (too little) or about the
right amount to help protect Palestinian civilians caught in Israel’s war with Hamas?

About the
Too much Too little right amount Skip
4/30/24 26 32 38 4
1/8/24 23 31 39 7

029-031 are being held for future release
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